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OFFICERS 

 
PRESIDENT 

Michael Dariotis(2020) 
4191 Fair Oaks Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA   95864 

Cell: (916) 869-8556 
miked@osf.com 

 
 

1st VICE PRESIDENT 
Nicholas Rotas(2020) 

601 35th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Home: (916) 660-0177 
Cell: (916) 660-6868 

nrotas1@mac.com 
 
 

2nd VICE PRESIDENT 
George Dariotis(2020) 

3001 Morse Ave 
Sacramento, CA   95821 
Home: (916) 333-2832 
Cell: (916) 869-8282 

georgedariotis@gmail.com 
 
 

TREASURER 
Demetri Romas(2021) 

6601 Chiquita Way 
Carmichael, CA  95608 
Home: (916) 978-0747 
Cell: (916) 837-0972 

demetri@dsrcapitalinc.com 
 
 

SECRETARY 
Nick Avdis(2021) 

5625 East Levee Road 
Sacramento, CA  95835 
Cell: (916) 813-3146 

navdis@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
BOARD 

 
Miltos Apostolidis(2021) 

1209 56th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Cell: (916) 717-8234 

miltos@corv.us 
 

Stella Dariotis(2022) 
4900 Oak Vista Drive 
Carmichael, CA 95608 

Home: 974-0450 
Cell: (916) 716-9831 

Work: (916) 443-5677 
sjddds@sbcglobal.net 

 
Bill Evrigenis (2022) 

5912 Oak Avenue 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 514-3727 

bill.evrigenis@outlook.com 
 

Chris Georgoulias (2021) 
4199 Dena Way 

Sacramento, CA 95821 
Cell: (916) 541-6124 

cgeorgoulias@gmail.com 
 

Maria Sampanis (2022) 
3672 Buena Vista Drive 

Sacramento, CA 95864 
Home: (916) 359-2102 
Cell: (916) 804-6284 

sampanis@winfirst.com 
 

Jerry Wright(2020) 
6907 Los Olivos Way 

Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 508-3788 

Home: (916) 965-7607 
geraldbwright@hotmail.com 

 
Nicko Pikios (2022) 

1254 Gray Way 
Carmichael, CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 947-3438 
npikios@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 

 
CLERGY 

 

PRESIDING PRIEST 
Fr. James Retelas 

4279 North River Way 
Sacramento, CA 95864 
Home: (916) 285-5679 
Cell: (916) 273-2842 

AGOC Ofc: (916) 443-2033x227 
frjames@annunciationsac.org 

 
ASSOCIATE PRIEST 

Fr. Timothy Robinson 
437 Coventry Court 
Folsom, CA 95630 

Home: (916) 351-0820 
Cell: (916) 805-4525 

AGOC Ofc: (916) 443-2033x224 
frtimothy@annunciationsac.org 

 
OFFICE STAFF 

 
Financial Administrator 

Maro Mavroforakis 
6007 Kenneth Oak Way 

Fair Oaks, CA 95628 
Cell: (916) 505-8653 

mmavroforakis@annunciationsac.org 
 

Office Coordinator 
Effie Theodor 

1717 Mission Avenue 
Carmichael,  CA 95608 
Cell: (916) 761-4021 

etheodor@annunciatonsac.org 
 

Facility Use Coordinator 
Rula Manikas 

1020 Los Molinos Way 
Sacramento, CA 95864 
Cell: (916) 606-2193 
rulagreek@gmail.com 

 
Pastoral Assistant 
Yianni Magoulias 
616 Alhambra Blvd 

Sacramento, CA 95816 
Cell: (916) 562-0436 

magoulias@annunciatonsac.org 
 

 


